

City Of Spokane
Engineering Services Department

***** Bid Tabulation *****

Project Number: 2013207

Project Description: Addison St. and Calispel St. Bond Gap

Original Date: 6/26/2014 1:42:17 PM

Funding Source: Local

Update Date: 7/14/2014 2:12:15 PM

Preparer: Jonathan Adams

Addendum:

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| Schedule Description | | | | Tax Classification | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|-------|----------------------------------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|
| Schedule 01 COMMON ITEMS | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 101 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 1 EST | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 102 | SPCC PLAN | 1 LS | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 300.00 | ***** | 2,000.00 |
| 103 | MOBILIZATION | 1 LS | ***** | 36,000.00 | ***** | 48,923.99 | ***** | 54,728.00 | ***** | 30,000.00 |
| 104 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 LS | ***** | 20,000.00 | ***** | 45,600.00 | ***** | 11,890.00 | ***** | 20,000.00 |
| 105 | SPECIAL SIGNS | 245 SF | 20.00 | 4,900.00 | 10.00 | 2,450.00 | 11.68 | 2,861.60 | 15.00 | 3,675.00 |
| 106 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | 800 HR | 4.25 | 3,400.00 | 1.50 | 1,200.00 | 1.75 | 1,400.00 | 2.25 | 1,800.00 |
| 107 | TYPE III BARRICADE | 11 EA | 75.00 | 825.00 | 35.00 | 385.00 | 40.87 | 449.57 | 50.00 | 550.00 |
| 108 | ESC LEAD | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 325.00 | ***** | 460.00 | ***** | 800.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 66,626.00 | | 99,384.99 | | 72,090.17 | | 58,826.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|-----------|--------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|--------|-----------|--------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | |
| 201 | REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT | 2 EA | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 290.00 | 580.00 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| 202 | CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 1,170.00 | ***** | 1,800.00 |
| 203 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 246.00 | ***** | 910.00 | ***** | 4,500.00 |
| 204 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | 1 LS | ***** | 2,500.00 | ***** | 1,903.00 | ***** | 1,250.00 | ***** | 1,000.00 |
| 205 | REMOVE EXISTING CURB | 418 LF | 10.00 | 4,180.00 | 6.50 | 2,717.00 | 3.53 | 1,475.54 | 12.00 | 5,016.00 |
| 206 | REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY | 205 SY | 12.00 | 2,460.00 | 8.00 | 1,640.00 | 8.95 | 1,834.75 | 13.00 | 2,665.00 |
| 207 | SAWCUTTING CURB | 26 EA | 25.00 | 650.00 | 25.00 | 650.00 | 25.69 | 667.94 | 25.00 | 650.00 |
| 208 | SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT | 480 LFI | 1.00 | 480.00 | 0.70 | 336.00 | 0.76 | 364.80 | 1.00 | 480.00 |
| 209 | SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT | 12157 LFI | 0.30 | 3,647.10 | 0.25 | 3,039.25 | 0.29 | 3,525.53 | 0.35 | 4,254.95 |
| 210 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 852 CY | 16.00 | 13,632.00 | 17.00 | 14,484.00 | 21.00 | 17,892.00 | 21.00 | 17,892.00 |
| 211 | REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 50 CY | 16.00 | 800.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 13.02 | 651.00 | 21.00 | 1,050.00 |
| 212 | REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 50 CY | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 10.00 | 500.00 | 7.04 | 352.00 | 32.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 213 | PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY | 6484 SY | 2.25 | 14,589.00 | 2.33 | 15,107.72 | 1.13 | 7,326.92 | 2.75 | 17,831.00 |
| 214 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | 487 CY | 32.00 | 15,584.00 | 35.00 | 17,045.00 | 44.07 | 21,462.09 | 32.00 | 15,584.00 |
| 215 | CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS | 15 CY | 40.00 | 600.00 | 40.00 | 600.00 | 54.71 | 820.65 | 35.00 | 525.00 |
| 216 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK | 7057 SY | 9.00 | 63,513.00 | 8.50 | 59,984.50 | 9.93 | 70,076.01 | 9.90 | 69,864.30 |
| 217 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK | 4381 SY | 13.00 | 56,953.00 | 11.75 | 51,476.75 | 13.72 | 60,107.32 | 14.00 | 61,334.00 |
| 218 | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 | 82 TO | 100.00 | 8,200.00 | 86.00 | 7,052.00 | 100.43 | 8,235.26 | 110.00 | 9,020.00 |
| 219 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 5 1/2 INCH THICK | 2104 SY | 38.00 | 79,952.00 | 24.25 | 51,022.00 | 28.32 | 59,585.28 | 32.00 | 67,328.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | |
| 220 | CRACK SEALING 1-INCH TO 3-INCH | 1070 LF | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 1.90 | 2,033.00 | 2.10 | 2,247.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 |
| 221 | CRACK SEALING 3-INCH TO 6-INCH | 80 LF | 18.00 | 1,440.00 | 9.00 | 720.00 | 20.84 | 1,667.20 | 19.00 | 1,520.00 |
| 222 | SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE | 6484 SY | 0.15 | 972.60 | 0.16 | 1,037.44 | 0.19 | 1,231.96 | 0.20 | 1,296.80 |
| 223 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 2104 SY | 20.00 | 42,080.00 | 15.00 | 31,560.00 | 5.80 | 12,203.20 | 16.00 | 33,664.00 |
| 224 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 2300 SY | 3.00 | 6,900.00 | 4.25 | 9,775.00 | 2.00 | 4,600.00 | 4.50 | 10,350.00 |
| 225 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1 CAL | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 |
| 226 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1 EST | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 227 | ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT | 5 EA | 300.00 | 1,500.00 | 320.00 | 1,600.00 | 91.00 | 455.00 | 350.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 228 | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT | 2 EA | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 560.00 | 1,120.00 | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 450.00 | 900.00 |
| 229 | INLET PROTECTION | 12 EA | 75.00 | 900.00 | 80.00 | 960.00 | 60.00 | 720.00 | 80.00 | 960.00 |
| 230 | TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK | 80 SY | 7.00 | 560.00 | 10.00 | 800.00 | 7.60 | 608.00 | 25.00 | 2,000.00 |
| 231 | SOD INSTALLATION | 80 SY | 9.50 | 760.00 | 12.00 | 960.00 | 5.32 | 425.60 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 232 | REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES | 1 LS | ***** | 1,200.00 | ***** | 1,200.00 | ***** | 910.00 | ***** | 2,200.00 |
| 233 | CEMENT CONCRETE CURB | 100 LF | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 16.00 | 1,600.00 | 18.68 | 1,868.00 | 19.75 | 1,975.00 |
| 234 | CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | 324 LF | 22.00 | 7,128.00 | 21.00 | 6,804.00 | 24.54 | 7,950.96 | 24.80 | 8,035.20 |
| 235 | CHANNELIZING DEVICES | 1 EA | 65.00 | 65.00 | 100.00 | 100.00 | 134.00 | 134.00 | 125.00 | 125.00 |
| 236 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | 263 SY | 40.00 | 10,520.00 | 34.65 | 9,112.95 | 40.46 | 10,640.98 | 38.30 | 10,072.90 |
| 237 | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING | 104 SF | 22.00 | 2,288.00 | 21.00 | 2,184.00 | 24.52 | 2,550.08 | 20.00 | 2,080.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|------------------------|---------------|---------------------------------------|---------------|---------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|---------|--------|---------------------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 238 | SIGNING, PERMANENT | 1 LS | ***** | 5,000.00 | ***** | 7,100.00 | ***** | 10,101.32 | ***** | 9,000.00 |
| 239 | PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 47 SF | 12.00 | 564.00 | 10.00 | 470.00 | 14.60 | 686.20 | 14.00 | 658.00 |
| 240 | PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE INLAY TAPE | 1343 SF | 10.00 | 13,430.00 | 8.80 | 11,818.40 | 11.09 | 14,893.87 | 10.00 | 13,430.00 |
| 241 | PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT | 317 SF | 1.00 | 317.00 | 2.00 | 634.00 | 1.17 | 370.89 | 1.50 | 475.50 |
| 242 | WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 4 EA | 200.00 | 800.00 | 150.00 | 600.00 | 333.00 | 1,332.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 243 | CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE | 162 LF | 22.00 | 3,564.00 | 15.00 | 2,430.00 | 17.52 | 2,838.24 | 25.00 | 4,050.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 381,367.70 | | 329,221.01 | | 341,720.59 | | 396,375.65 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------|----------|---------------------------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 301 | POTHOLING | 2 EA | 400.00 | 800.00 | 110.00 | 220.00 | 365.00 | 730.00 | 275.00 | 550.00 |
| 302 | REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL | 7 EA | 600.00 | 4,200.00 | 230.00 | 1,610.00 | 610.00 | 4,270.00 | 500.00 | 3,500.00 |
| 303 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | 3 EA | 2,200.00 | 6,600.00 | 2,133.00 | 6,399.00 | 2,364.00 | 7,092.00 | 2,100.00 | 6,300.00 |
| 304 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 3 | 3 EA | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 2,148.00 | 6,444.00 | 2,515.00 | 7,545.00 | 2,300.00 | 6,900.00 |
| 305 | MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE) | 2 EA | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 795.00 | 1,590.00 | 450.00 | 900.00 | 700.00 | 1,400.00 |
| 306 | CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE | 3 EA | 300.00 | 900.00 | 360.00 | 1,080.00 | 100.00 | 300.00 | 500.00 | 1,500.00 |
| 307 | CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | 8 EA | 300.00 | 2,400.00 | 150.00 | 1,200.00 | 115.00 | 920.00 | 225.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 308 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM | 1 LS | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 450.00 | ***** | 455.00 | ***** | 250.00 |
| 309 | CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | 214 LF | 38.00 | 8,132.00 | 36.50 | 7,811.00 | 40.68 | 8,705.52 | 45.00 | 9,630.00 |
| 310 | TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 720.00 | ***** | 465.00 | ***** | 300.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 33,632.00 | | 27,524.00 | | 31,382.52 | | 32,130.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------------------|-------------------|---------------------|-------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | Engineer's Estimate | | Inland Asphalt Company | | Stone Creek Land Design & Development | | Shamrock Paving Inc | | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|---------|----------|-------------------------------|----------|-----------|--------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 04</i> WATER | | | | Not Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 401 | POTHOLING | 4 EA | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 110.00 | 440.00 | 300.00 | 1,200.00 | 275.00 | 1,100.00 |
| 402 | DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. | 1271 LF | 38.00 | 48,298.00 | 32.00 | 40,672.00 | 44.71 | 56,826.41 | 35.00 | 44,485.00 |
| 403 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 365.00 | ***** | 700.00 |
| 404 | REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 40 CY | 20.00 | 800.00 | 10.00 | 400.00 | 10.66 | 426.40 | 16.00 | 640.00 |
| 405 | REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 40 CY | 32.00 | 1,280.00 | 10.00 | 400.00 | 8.87 | 354.80 | 26.00 | 1,040.00 |
| 406 | IMPORT OR SCREEN NATIVE BEDDING | 1271 LF | 8.00 | 10,168.00 | 1.00 | 1,271.00 | 1.22 | 1,550.62 | 3.00 | 3,813.00 |
| 407 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN | 1271 LF | 4.50 | 5,719.50 | 4.00 | 5,084.00 | 4.50 | 5,719.50 | 8.00 | 10,168.00 |
| 408 | TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 720.00 | ***** | 460.00 | ***** | 900.00 |
| 409 | GATE VALVE 6 IN. | 1 EA | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 1,183.00 | 1,183.00 | 818.00 | 818.00 | 1,400.00 | 1,400.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 71,465.50 | | 50,670.00 | | 67,720.73 | | 64,246.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|---------------------------|-------------------|--------------------|-------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | MDM Construction | Poe Asphalt Paving | | | | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--------------------------------------|--------|-------|---------------------------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|-------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 01</i> COMMON ITEMS | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 101 | REIMBURSEMENT FOR THIRD PARTY DAMAGE | 1 EST | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 | 1.00 |
| 102 | SPCC PLAN | 1 LS | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 3,500.00 | ***** | 500.00 |
| 103 | MOBILIZATION | 1 LS | ***** | 36,000.00 | ***** | 38,000.00 | ***** | 55,000.00 | ***** | 71,000.00 |
| 104 | PROJECT TEMPORARY TRAFFIC CONTROL | 1 LS | ***** | 20,000.00 | ***** | 46,000.00 | ***** | 20,000.00 | ***** | 19,345.00 |
| 105 | SPECIAL SIGNS | 245 SF | 20.00 | 4,900.00 | 10.00 | 2,450.00 | 11.00 | 2,695.00 | 10.00 | 2,450.00 |
| 106 | SEQUENTIAL ARROW SIGN | 800 HR | 4.25 | 3,400.00 | 1.50 | 1,200.00 | 2.00 | 1,600.00 | 1.50 | 1,200.00 |
| 107 | TYPE III BARRICADE | 11 EA | 75.00 | 825.00 | 35.00 | 385.00 | 54.50 | 599.50 | 35.00 | 385.00 |
| 108 | ESC LEAD | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 9,800.00 | ***** | 500.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 66,626.00 | | 90,536.00 | | 93,195.50 | | 95,381.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | | MDM Construction | | Poe Asphalt Paving | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|-----------|--------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|--------|-----------|--------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | |
| 201 | REFERENCE AND REESTABLISH SURVEY MONUMENT | 2 EA | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 | 437.00 | 874.00 | 400.00 | 800.00 |
| 202 | CLASSIFICATION AND PROTECTION OF SURVEY MONUMENTS | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 1,640.00 | ***** | 1,500.00 |
| 203 | CLEARING AND GRUBBING | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 5,000.00 | ***** | 5,000.00 |
| 204 | REMOVAL OF STRUCTURE AND OBSTRUCTION | 1 LS | ***** | 2,500.00 | ***** | 1,300.00 | ***** | 6,500.00 | ***** | 10,000.00 |
| 205 | REMOVE EXISTING CURB | 418 LF | 10.00 | 4,180.00 | 3.61 | 1,508.98 | 2.00 | 836.00 | 11.00 | 4,598.00 |
| 206 | REMOVE CEMENT CONCRETE SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAY | 205 SY | 12.00 | 2,460.00 | 9.16 | 1,877.80 | 5.00 | 1,025.00 | 12.00 | 2,460.00 |
| 207 | SAWCUTTING CURB | 26 EA | 25.00 | 650.00 | 40.00 | 1,040.00 | 22.00 | 572.00 | 20.00 | 520.00 |
| 208 | SAWCUTTING RIGID PAVEMENT | 480 LFI | 1.00 | 480.00 | 4.00 | 1,920.00 | 0.60 | 288.00 | 1.00 | 480.00 |
| 209 | SAWCUTTING FLEXIBLE PAVEMENT | 12157 LFI | 0.30 | 3,647.10 | 0.35 | 4,254.95 | 0.25 | 3,039.25 | 0.65 | 7,902.05 |
| 210 | ROADWAY EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 852 CY | 16.00 | 13,632.00 | 21.70 | 18,488.40 | 25.50 | 21,726.00 | 15.00 | 12,780.00 |
| 211 | REMOVE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 50 CY | 16.00 | 800.00 | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 13.00 | 650.00 | 15.00 | 750.00 |
| 212 | REPLACE UNSUITABLE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 50 CY | 20.00 | 1,000.00 | 7.20 | 360.00 | 28.50 | 1,425.00 | 35.00 | 1,750.00 |
| 213 | PREPARATION OF UNTREATED ROADWAY | 6484 SY | 2.25 | 14,589.00 | 1.15 | 7,456.60 | 2.00 | 12,968.00 | 1.45 | 9,401.80 |
| 214 | CRUSHED SURFACING TOP COURSE | 487 CY | 32.00 | 15,584.00 | 46.26 | 22,528.62 | 48.00 | 23,376.00 | 31.33 | 15,257.71 |
| 215 | CSTC FOR SIDEWALK AND DRIVEWAYS | 15 CY | 40.00 | 600.00 | 130.00 | 1,950.00 | 40.00 | 600.00 | 74.00 | 1,110.00 |
| 216 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 2 INCH THICK | 7057 SY | 9.00 | 63,513.00 | 9.40 | 66,335.80 | 9.30 | 65,630.10 | 9.96 | 70,287.72 |
| 217 | HMA CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 3 INCH THICK | 4381 SY | 13.00 | 56,953.00 | 13.39 | 58,661.59 | 13.00 | 56,953.00 | 13.55 | 59,362.55 |
| 218 | HMA FOR PRELEVELING CL. 3/8 IN. PG 64-28 | 82 TO | 100.00 | 8,200.00 | 150.00 | 12,300.00 | 94.00 | 7,708.00 | 117.89 | 9,666.98 |
| 219 | HMA FOR PAVEMENT REPAIR CL. 1/2 IN. PG 64-28, 5 1/2 INCH THICK | 2104 SY | 38.00 | 79,952.00 | 38.70 | 81,424.80 | 26.50 | 55,756.00 | 29.93 | 62,972.72 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | | MDM Construction | | Poe Asphalt Paving | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|--|---------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | |
| 220 | CRACK SEALING 1-INCH TO 3-INCH | 1070 LF | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 2.00 | 2,140.00 | 1.89 | 2,022.30 |
| 221 | CRACK SEALING 3-INCH TO 6-INCH | 80 LF | 18.00 | 1,440.00 | 15.00 | 1,200.00 | 19.50 | 1,560.00 | 8.50 | 680.00 |
| 222 | SOIL RESIDUAL HERBICIDE | 6484 SY | 0.15 | 972.60 | 0.15 | 972.60 | 0.15 | 972.60 | 0.17 | 1,102.28 |
| 223 | PAVEMENT REPAIR EXCAVATION INCL. HAUL | 2104 SY | 20.00 | 42,080.00 | 7.50 | 15,780.00 | 28.00 | 58,912.00 | 13.22 | 27,814.88 |
| 224 | PLANING BITUMINOUS PAVEMENT | 2300 SY | 3.00 | 6,900.00 | 4.00 | 9,200.00 | 2.20 | 5,060.00 | 2.00 | 4,600.00 |
| 225 | JOB MIX COMPLIANCE PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1 CAL | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 | -1.00 |
| 226 | COMPACTION PRICE ADJUSTMENT | 1 EST | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 | 4,000.00 |
| 227 | ADJUST EXISTING VALVE BOX, MONUMENT OR CLEANOUT IN ASPHALT | 5 EA | 300.00 | 1,500.00 | 93.30 | 466.50 | 166.00 | 830.00 | 225.00 | 1,125.00 |
| 228 | ADJUST EXISTING MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR INLET IN ASPHALT | 2 EA | 500.00 | 1,000.00 | 625.00 | 1,250.00 | 442.00 | 884.00 | 580.00 | 1,160.00 |
| 229 | INLET PROTECTION | 12 EA | 75.00 | 900.00 | 78.10 | 937.20 | 70.00 | 840.00 | 100.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 230 | TOPSOIL TYPE A, 2 INCH THICK | 80 SY | 7.00 | 560.00 | 8.00 | 640.00 | 10.00 | 800.00 | 12.00 | 960.00 |
| 231 | SOD INSTALLATION | 80 SY | 9.50 | 760.00 | 6.00 | 480.00 | 8.70 | 696.00 | 20.00 | 1,600.00 |
| 232 | REMOVE AND REPLACE EXISTING SPRINKLER HEADS AND LINES | 1 LS | ***** | 1,200.00 | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 1,675.00 | ***** | 4,000.00 |
| 233 | CEMENT CONCRETE CURB | 100 LF | 20.00 | 2,000.00 | 16.00 | 1,600.00 | 27.00 | 2,700.00 | 24.00 | 2,400.00 |
| 234 | CEMENT CONC. CURB AND GUTTER | 324 LF | 22.00 | 7,128.00 | 22.00 | 7,128.00 | 32.00 | 10,368.00 | 28.00 | 9,072.00 |
| 235 | CHANNELIZING DEVICES | 1 EA | 65.00 | 65.00 | 98.50 | 98.50 | 108.00 | 108.00 | 98.50 | 98.50 |
| 236 | CEMENT CONC. SIDEWALK | 263 SY | 40.00 | 10,520.00 | 36.00 | 9,468.00 | 51.50 | 13,544.50 | 36.00 | 9,468.00 |
| 237 | RAMP DETECTABLE WARNING | 104 SF | 22.00 | 2,288.00 | 20.00 | 2,080.00 | 23.00 | 2,392.00 | 20.00 | 2,080.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | | MDM Construction | | Poe Asphalt Paving | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|---------------------------------|---|---------|--------|---------------------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|--------|------------|
| <i>Schedule 02</i> STREET ITEMS | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 238 | SIGNING, PERMANENT | 1 LS | ***** | 5,000.00 | ***** | 7,045.00 | ***** | 7,690.00 | ***** | 7,045.00 |
| 239 | PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 47 SF | 12.00 | 564.00 | 10.00 | 470.00 | 11.00 | 517.00 | 9.98 | 469.06 |
| 240 | PAVEMENT MARKING - DURABLE INLAY TAPE | 1343 SF | 10.00 | 13,430.00 | 9.25 | 12,422.75 | 9.60 | 12,892.80 | 8.76 | 11,764.68 |
| 241 | PAVEMENT MARKING - PAINT | 317 SF | 1.00 | 317.00 | 1.85 | 586.45 | 2.00 | 634.00 | 1.83 | 580.11 |
| 242 | WORD AND SYMBOL MARKINGS - DURABLE HEAT APPLIED | 4 EA | 200.00 | 800.00 | 150.00 | 600.00 | 161.00 | 644.00 | 147.25 | 589.00 |
| 243 | CONCRETE TRAFFIC ISLAND 24 IN. WIDE | 162 LF | 22.00 | 3,564.00 | 20.00 | 3,240.00 | 23.50 | 3,807.00 | 14.20 | 2,300.40 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 381,367.70 | | 368,511.54 | | 400,232.25 | | 372,729.74 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | | MDM Construction | | Poe Asphalt Paving | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|--|--------|----------|-----------|---------------------------|-----------|----------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 03</i> STORM SEWER | | | | | Public Street Improvement | | | | | |
| 301 | POTHOLING | 2 EA | 400.00 | 800.00 | 375.00 | 750.00 | 419.00 | 838.00 | 250.00 | 500.00 |
| 302 | REMOVE MANHOLE, CATCH BASIN OR DRYWELL | 7 EA | 600.00 | 4,200.00 | 650.00 | 4,550.00 | 451.00 | 3,157.00 | 385.00 | 2,695.00 |
| 303 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 1 | 3 EA | 2,200.00 | 6,600.00 | 2,550.00 | 7,650.00 | 1,755.00 | 5,265.00 | 1,600.00 | 4,800.00 |
| 304 | CATCH BASIN TYPE 3 | 3 EA | 2,500.00 | 7,500.00 | 2,600.00 | 7,800.00 | 1,815.00 | 5,445.00 | 1,900.00 | 5,700.00 |
| 305 | MANHOLE OR DRYWELL FRAME AND COVER (LOCKABLE) | 2 EA | 550.00 | 1,100.00 | 460.00 | 920.00 | 729.00 | 1,458.00 | 600.00 | 1,200.00 |
| 306 | CONNECT 8 IN. DIAMETER PIPE TO EXISTING CATCH BASIN, DRYWELL, OR MANHOLE | 3 EA | 300.00 | 900.00 | 110.00 | 330.00 | 110.00 | 330.00 | 125.00 | 375.00 |
| 307 | CLEANING EXISTING DRAINAGE STRUCTURE | 8 EA | 300.00 | 2,400.00 | 120.00 | 960.00 | 147.00 | 1,176.00 | 225.00 | 1,800.00 |
| 308 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM | 1 LS | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 470.00 | ***** | 136.00 | ***** | 1,500.00 |
| 309 | CATCH BASIN DUCTILE IRON SEWER PIPE 8 IN. DIAM. | 214 LF | 38.00 | 8,132.00 | 41.65 | 8,913.10 | 63.00 | 13,482.00 | 42.00 | 8,988.00 |
| 310 | TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 109.00 | ***** | 6,500.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 33,632.00 | | 32,843.10 | | 31,396.00 | | 34,058.00 |

| | | | | | | | | | | |
|--------------------------------|-----------------------------|---------------------------|----------------------------|---------------|---------------------------|---------------|-------------------|---------------|--------------------|---------------|
| Project Number: 2013207 | | | Engineer's Estimate | | Spokane Rock Products Inc | | MDM Construction | | Poe Asphalt Paving | |
| Item No | Bid Item Description | Estimated Quantity | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount | Unit Price | Amount |

| <i>Schedule Description</i> | | | | <i>Tax Classification</i> | | | | | | |
|-----------------------------|---|---------|----------|-------------------------------|--------|-----------|--------|-----------|----------|-----------|
| <i>Schedule 04</i> WATER | | | | Not Public Street Improvement | | | | | | |
| 401 | POTHOLING | 4 EA | 400.00 | 1,600.00 | 350.00 | 1,400.00 | 419.00 | 1,676.00 | 271.75 | 1,087.00 |
| 402 | DI PIPE FOR WATER MAIN 6 IN. DIAM. | 1271 LF | 38.00 | 48,298.00 | 45.75 | 58,148.25 | 35.00 | 44,485.00 | 55.44 | 70,464.24 |
| 403 | TRENCH SAFETY SYSTEM | 1 LS | ***** | 1,500.00 | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 135.00 | ***** | 1,087.00 |
| 404 | REMOVE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 40 CY | 20.00 | 800.00 | 15.00 | 600.00 | 13.00 | 520.00 | 16.38 | 655.20 |
| 405 | REPLACE UNSUITABLE PIPE FOUNDATION MATERIAL | 40 CY | 32.00 | 1,280.00 | 12.00 | 480.00 | 28.50 | 1,140.00 | 38.05 | 1,522.00 |
| 406 | IMPORT OR SCREEN NATIVE BEDDING | 1271 LF | 8.00 | 10,168.00 | 1.25 | 1,588.75 | 3.00 | 3,813.00 | 4.35 | 5,528.85 |
| 407 | REMOVAL OF EXISTING 6 IN. DIAM. WATER MAIN | 1271 LF | 4.50 | 5,719.50 | 4.60 | 5,846.60 | 7.80 | 9,913.80 | 6.52 | 8,286.92 |
| 408 | TEMPORARY ADJACENT UTILITY SUPPORT | 1 LS | ***** | 1,000.00 | ***** | 500.00 | ***** | 150.00 | ***** | 2,720.00 |
| 409 | GATE VALVE 6 IN. | 1 EA | 1,100.00 | 1,100.00 | 900.00 | 900.00 | 957.00 | 957.00 | 2,392.00 | 2,392.00 |
| Schedule Totals | | | | 71,465.50 | | 69,963.60 | | 62,789.80 | | 93,743.21 |

Project Number

2013207

Addison St. and Calispel St. Bond Gap

SCHEDULE SUMMARY

| | Sched 1 | Sched 2 | Sched 3 | Sched 4 | Sched 5 | Sched 6 | Sched 7 | Sched 8 | Total |
|-----------------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|----------------|--------------|
| Engineer's Est | 66,626.00 | 381,367.70 | 33,632.00 | 71,465.50 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 553,091.20 |
| Inland Asphalt Compan | 99,384.99 | 329,221.01 | 27,524.00 | 50,670.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 506,800.00 |
| Stone Creek Land Desi | 72,090.17 | 341,720.59 | 31,382.52 | 67,720.73 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 512,914.01 |
| Shamrock Paving Inc | 58,826.00 | 396,375.65 | 32,130.00 | 64,246.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 551,577.65 |
| Spokane Rock Product | 90,536.00 | 368,511.54 | 32,843.10 | 69,963.60 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 561,854.24 |
| MDM Construction | 93,195.50 | 400,232.25 | 31,396.00 | 62,789.80 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 587,613.55 |
| Poe Asphalt Paving | 95,381.00 | 372,729.74 | 34,058.00 | 93,743.21 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 0.00 | 595,911.95 |

Low Bid Contractor: Inland Asphalt Company

| | Contractor's Bid | Engineer's Estimate | % Variance | |
|--------------------|-------------------------|----------------------------|-------------------|------------------|
| Schedule 01 | \$99,384.99 | \$66,626.00 | 49.17 | % Over Estimate |
| Schedule 02 | \$329,221.01 | \$381,367.70 | 13.67 | % Under Estimate |
| Schedule 03 | \$27,524.00 | \$33,632.00 | 18.16 | % Under Estimate |
| Schedule 04 | \$55,078.29 | \$77,683.00 | 29.10 | % Under Estimate |
| Bid Totals | \$511,208.29 | \$559,308.70 | 8.60 | % Under Estimate |